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cil in the manner provided by chapter two hundred and twenty-seven
(227) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
seven 51887), entitled “an act to suthorize and empower the common
council of the city of Saint Paul to fill any vacancy occarring in the
office of the justice of the peace in said city.” On the day of the next
general election in and for the city of Saint Paul and every two (2)
years thereafter, there shall be elected by the qualified electors in the
tenth (10th) and eleventh (11th) wards in sai(cil city a justice of the
peace for said court whoshall hold his office for two (2) years and until
his successor is elected and qualified.

SEc. 5. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby

repealed.
Seo. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved April 13, 1889,

CHAPTER 370.

[dA. F. No., 1020.]

AN AUT ENTITLED AN AQT AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE COUNCIL
OF THE VILLAGE OF SAINT LOUIS PARK, HENNEPIN COUNTY,
MINNEROTA, TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS OUT OF THE VILLAGE
TREASURY FOR SECURING BETTER TRANSPORTATION FACILI-
TIES BETWEEN SATD VILLAGE AND THE QITY OF MINNEAPQLIS,

MTNNESQTA.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secriox 1. That the village council of the village of Saint T.ouis
Park, Hennepin county, Minnesota, bs and the same is hereby auth-
orized and fully empowered to appropriate out of any fands in the
village treasury such sums as it mafr desm expedient, not exceeding
the sum of one thousand (1,000) dollars, for the purpose of securing
better transportation facilities between said village of Saint Louis
Park and the city of Minneapolis, Hennepin county, Minnesota.

Provided, however, that said village council shall be therstofore
duly anthorized and empowered so to do, by at least seventy-five (75)
per centum of the legal voters of the residents of said village, present
and voting by ballot at a legally called special election for that
purpose.

Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and bein forca from and after’:

passage.

Approved April 12, 1889.



